1
OPEN CENTER CONTROL
DIRECTIONAL VALVE
• Low pressure drop,
   more energy-efficient
• Sandwich plate structure
   or monoblock design,
   flexible adjustment

·Characteristic curves 05
·Hydraulic diagram 06
·Ordering code 07
·Unit dimensions   08
HVSH14A
·Section view 14
·Hydraulic diagram 15
·Ordering code 16
·Unit dimensions  17
HVSH14B/HVSH16D
·Section view 19
·Hydraulic diagram 20
·Ordering code 21
·Unit dimensions   22
HVSH16B
·Section view 26
·Hydraulic diagram 27
·Unit dimensions   28
Contents
Page
HVSH Series Open Center Control Directional Valve /30
3
01
Hengli hydraulics 03
1. Structure
·Sandwich plate of design（HVSH14，HVSH14A，HVSH14B，HVSH16D）
·Monoblock design (HVSH16B)
2. Control
·Electro-hydraulic control（HVSH14，HVSH14A，HVSH16B）
·Manual contro（HVSH14，HVSH14A，HVSH14B，HVSH16D）
·Hydraulic operation（HVSH14）
3. Applications
4. Technical characteristics （The HVSH14B, HVSH16D is used in tractors）
·Mechanical lifter with mechanical holding function.
·The mechanical elevator is connected with the lift positioning + automatic reset function, and the
automatic reset pressure is 15MPa.
·Mechanical lifter with floating positioning function.